$74.9, and a $5.0 payment to be made after one year if certain operating performance is achieved.  The Company
financed the acquisition with available cash.  These brands are managed within the Specialty Products Division (“SPD”)
segment.

The preliminary fair values of the net assets acquired are set forth as follows:

Acquisition
Date
Preliminary

VI-COR Acquisition Fair Value
Inventory and other working capital $ 1.0
Property, plant and equipment and other long-term assets 7.6
Trade Names and other intangibles 41.5
Goodwill 29.4
Purchase Price 79.5
Fair value of contingent payment due in one year (4.6 )
Cash purchase price as of June 30, 2015 $ 74.9

Edgar Filing: CHURCH & DWIGHT CO INC /DE/ - Form 10-Q

23

The life of the amortizable intangible assets recognized from the VI-COR Acquisition ranges from 5 - 15 years.  The
goodwill is a result of expected synergies from combined operations of the acquisition and the Company. Pro forma
results are not presented because the impact is not material to the Company’s consolidated financial results.

11.Goodwill and Other Intangibles, Net
The following table provides information related to the carrying value of all intangible assets, other than goodwill:

June 30, 2015 December 31, 2014
Gross Amortization Gross
CarryingAccumulated Period CarryingAccumulated
Amount Amortization Net (Years) Amount Amortization Net

Amortizable intangible assets:
Trade Names $260.3 $ (89.7 ) $170.6 3-20 $255.3 $ (85.2 ) $170.1
Customer Relationships 371.8 (130.9 ) 240.9 15-20 347.3 (119.9 ) 227.4
Patents/Formulas 57.6 (40.7 ) 16.9 4-20 48.6 (38.3 ) 10.3
Non Compete Agreement 1.8 (1.4 ) 0.4 5-10 1.4 (1.4 ) 0.0
Total $691.5 $ (262.7 ) $428.8 $652.6 $ (244.8 ) $407.8

Indefinite lived intangible assets - Carrying value

June
30,

December
31,

2015 2014
Trade Names $861.9 $ 864.6

13

Edgar Filing: CHURCH & DWIGHT CO INC /DE/ - Form 10-Q

24

Intangible amortization expense was $9.7 and $7.6 for the second quarter of 2015 and 2014, respectively.  Intangible
amortization expense was $20.4 and $15.2 for the first six months of 2015 and 2014, respectively.  The Company
estimates that intangible amortization expense will be approximately $40.0 in 2015 and approximately $38.0 in each
of the next five years.

The carrying amount of goodwill as of June 30, 2015 and December 31, 2014, respectively, is as follows:

Consumer Consumer Specialty
Domestic International Products Total

Balance at December 31, 2014 $ 1,242.2 $ 62.6 $ 20.2 $1,325.0
VI-COR Acquisition 0.0 0.0 29.4 29.4
Balance at June 30, 2015 $ 1,242.2 $ 62.6 $ 49.6 $1,354.4

The 2015 increase in goodwill and amortizable assets is due to the VI-COR Acquisition, which is deductible for U.S.
tax purposes.  In connection with its annual goodwill impairment test, performed in the beginning of the second
quarter of 2015, the Company determined that the estimated fair value substantially exceeded the carrying values of
all reporting units.

12.Accounts Payable and Accrued Expenses
Accounts payable and accrued expenses consist of the following:

June
30,

December
31,

2015 2014
Trade accounts payable $301.7 $ 284.1
Accrued marketing and promotion costs 107.7 114.8
Accrued wages and related benefit costs 35.9 54.0

[…]

(3)Corporate consists of equity in earnings (losses) of affiliates from Armand, ArmaKleen and Natronx.
19

Edgar Filing: CHURCH & DWIGHT CO INC /DE/ - Form 10-Q

35

Product line revenues from external customers are as follows:

Three Months
Ended Six Months Ended
June
30,

June
30, June 30, June 30,

2015 2014 2015 2014
Household Products $390.9 $355.2 $757.4 $707.7
Personal Care Products 247.4 243.7 495.5 484.5
Total Consumer Domestic 638.3 598.9 1,252.9 1,192.2
Total Consumer International 130.9 136.6 251.3 260.4
Total SPD 77.9 72.8 155.2 137.7
Total Consolidated Net Sales $847.1 $808.3 $1,659.4 $1,590.3

Household Products include laundry, deodorizing, and cleaning products.  Personal Care Products include condoms,
pregnancy kits, oral care products, skin care products and gummy dietary supplements.

20

Edgar Filing: CHURCH & DWIGHT CO INC /DE/ - Form 10-Q

36

CHURCH & DWIGHT CO., INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES

(In millions, except per share data)

ITEM 2.MANAGEMENT’S DISCUSSION AND ANALYSIS OF FINANCIAL CONDITION AND
RESULTS OF OPERATIONS

Results of Operations

Consolidated results

Three
Months
Ended

Change
vs.

Three
Months
Ended

June 30,
2015

Prior
Year

June 30,
2014

Net Sales $847.1 4.8% $808.3
Gross Profit $373.1 4.7% $356.4

Gross Margin
44.0 %

-10
basis
points

44.1 %

Marketing Expenses $115.8 2.1% $113.4

Percent of Net Sales
13.7 %

-30
basis
points

14.0 %

Selling, General & Administrative Expenses $115.0 9.7% $104.8

Percent of Net Sales
13.5 %

+50
basis
points

13.0 %

Income from Operations $142.3 3.0% $138.2

Operating Margin
16.8 %

-30
basis
points

17.1 %

Six
Months
Ended

Change
vs.

Six
Months
Ended

June 30,
2015

Prior
Year

June 30,
2014

Net Sales $1,659.4 4.3% $1,590.3
Gross Profit $728.6 4.7% $695.8

Gross Margin
43.9 %

+10
basis
points

43.8 %

Edgar Filing: CHURCH & DWIGHT CO INC /DE/ - Form 10-Q

37

Marketing Expenses $204.6 1.7% $201.2

Percent of Net Sales
12.3 %

-40
basis
points

12.7 %

Selling, General & Administrative Expenses $209.6 7.8% $194.4

Percent of Net Sales
12.7 %

+50
basis
points

12.2 %

Income from Operations $314.4 4.7% $300.2

Operating Margin 18.9 % 0 basis
points 18.9 %

Net Sales

Net sales for the quarter ended June 30, 2015 were $847.1, an increase of $38.8 or 4.8% over the second quarter of
2014.  Net sales for the six months ended June 30, 2015 were $1,659.4, an increase of $69.1 or 4.3% over the
comparable six month period of 2014.  The components of the net sales increase are as follows:

Three Months Ended Six Months Ended
June 30, June 30,

Net Sales - Consolidated 2015 2015
Product volumes sold 4.5% 3.9%
Pricing/Product mix 0.6% 0.5%
Foreign exchange rate fluctuations (2.7)% (2.5%)
Volume from acquired product lines (1) 2.4% 2.4%